
King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

Judge:  
Event Date:  02/20/2026 
8:30AM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

1 03/12/2026 04/13/2026 25-1-03566-9 AAR, ABDULAAHI 
A.

11991068
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

GREENE, 
MICHAEL

09/15/2025 5

2 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 24-1-04854-1 ABDULLAHI, 
FAYSAL J.

11984405
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 IN 
COURSE OF 
OTHER CRIME

O'BAN, 
THOMAS

CURTIS, JAMES 
H.

08/05/2024 13 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

3 03/16/2026 04/20/2026 25-1-04617-2 ABDULLAHI, 
WARIO M.

10543879
CCN:
1871565

Yes IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

MORALES, 
MICHELLE

DENEROFF, 
MICHAEL J.

01/05/2026 3 Ordered 2.20

4 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-01928-1 ADAMS-
HAMILTON, 
JACOB M.

10528514
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

05/15/2025 10 good cause 
found for 
defendant to 
appear in-
person on 
2/20

5 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 25-1-02958-8 ALAILIMA, TIARE 
R.

10496067
CCN:

OUT THEFT-2 $750-
$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.

08/13/2025 5

1



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

6 04/06/2026 05/06/2026 23-1-02343-5 ALCANTARA, 
ANTHONY

11973270
CCN:

Yes IN IDENTITY THEFT 
1ST DEGREE

DEC, PAUL R. PRO SE 07/11/2024 16 Pro Se 
transport 
needed for all 
court 
hearings

7 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 20-1-05379-8 ALEXANDRESS, 
CHRISTINA M.

10653169
CCN:
1619241

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

BRIDGE, AVIV 11/15/2021 34 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

20-1-05380-1* BRONGIL, SHERRYL

8 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 22-1-00042-9 ALEXANDRESS, 
CHRISTINA M.

10653169
CCN:
1619241

OUT IDENTITY THEFT 
1ST DEGREE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

BRIDGE, AVIV 06/30/2022 33 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

9 04/06/2026 05/06/2026 25-1-03411-5 AMADO, JOSE M. 10300901
CCN:
1622770

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

COLE, KEVIN R.

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

08/28/2025 8

25-1-03412-3* COOK, JESSE

10 04/01/2026 05/01/2026 25-1-02257-5 ANDERSON, CARL 11782878
CCN:
1794098

IN TAKE VEHICLE 
W/O 
PERMISSION-2

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

08/07/2025 8
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11 03/23/2026 05/19/2026 24-1-06064-9 ARELLANO, 
SOPHIA G.

10495917
CCN:
1822937

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

WEAVER, 
KATELYN G.

12/09/2024 12

12 04/06/2026 05/06/2026 25-1-00480-1 ARMSTRONG, 
TRISTEN S.

11988119
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

VARNI, 
CHARLES R.

04/03/2025 8

13 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 25-1-00607-3 AUGUSTE, HERVE 
J.

30941381
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

HEYMAN, 
ADAM S.
SCHUELER, 
MICHAEL A.

01/28/2025 8 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

14 03/25/2026 04/24/2026 25-1-04043-3 BACKUS, DANIEL J. 10176622
CCN:
1001043

OUT ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

10/13/2025 6

15 03/19/2026 04/20/2026 25-1-02009-2 BALDWIN, 
KENDELL D.

11979683
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT 4TH 
DEGREE PRIOR 
DOMESTIC 
VIOLENCE

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

ANDERSON, 
JESSAMINE E.

11/25/2025 4 Ordered 2.20

3
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16 03/24/2026 04/23/2026 24-1-02020-5 BENNETT, JAJUAN 
L.

10658169
CCN:
1974363

IN ASL SC
H

THEFT-1 NOT 
FIREARM/VEHIC
LE

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

JOHNSON, 
DILLON R.
LAMAS, SANEA 
C.

07/08/2024 30 **ULTRA**
NEXT 
HEARING ON 
RECORD 2.20
Transport 
requested 
2.20

17 03/24/2026 04/23/2026 24-1-02503-7 BENNETT, JAJUAN 
L.

10658169
CCN:
1974363

IN ASL SC
H

ASSAULT-3 LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

JOHNSON, 
DILLON R.

07/08/2024 26 **ULTRA**
NEXT 
HEARING ON 
THE RECORD 
2/20
transport 
requested for 
2/20

18 03/24/2026 04/23/2026 26-1-00481-8 BENNETT, JAJUAN 
L.

10658169
CCN:
1974363

IN ASL CUSTODIAL 
ASSAULT

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

JOHNSON, 
DILLON R.

01/15/2026 2

19 04/21/2026 05/21/2026 23-1-00625-5 BENTON, TRINITY 
R.

11977498
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

KUPER, 
MARLANA

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.
CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

03/23/2023 36 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

20 04/20/2026 06/04/2026 25-1-00476-3 BEYENE, FERAOL 
D.

10556524
CCN:
1884380

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

LANTZ, JASON 
S.

03/27/2025 8 Next hearing 
on the record, 
2/20
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21 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 25-1-03689-4 BITTNER, SCOTT 
A.

11971858
CCN:

IN BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.

09/10/2025 7

22 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 25-1-07181-9 BROWN, RONNIE 
L.

10549790
CCN:
1877547

OUT PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

05/13/2025 16

23 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 25-1-00524-7 BROWN, VONDE 
P.

11980314
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

SHINDO, MAYA JOHNSON, 
DILLON R.

02/11/2025 19 next hearing 
on record on 
2/20

24 04/06/2026 05/05/2026 25-1-01849-7 CASIMIR, RILEY T. 11978500
CCN:

IN POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

FIELD, AUSTIN 09/18/2025 6 next hearing 
on record on 
2/20

25 04/06/2026 05/05/2026 25-1-03501-4 CASIMIR, RILEY T. 11978500
CCN:

IN ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

FIELD, AUSTIN 09/18/2025 6 next hearing 
on record on 
2/20
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26 04/01/2026 05/01/2026 24-1-00018-2 CASTRO, MICHEL-
JOZEF A.

10596369
CCN:
1928382

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

LEE, HANA ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

12/04/2024 16 next hearing 
on record on 
2/20

27 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-02734-8 CEESAY, KEBBA 10601896
CCN:
1933976

Yes IN Wolof
, 
Gamb
ian

SC
H

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.
BROWN, 
DEBORAH

6 Ordered 2.20

28 03/09/2026 04/09/2026 24-1-05618-8 CHESHIER, JARED 
A.

10020585
CCN:

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

KELLY, 
MICHAEL J.

12/24/2024 12

29 03/26/2026 04/27/2026 25-1-00459-3 CHOI, JEFF H. 11987401
CCN:

OUT MALICIOUS 
HARASSMENT- 
THREAT TO 
PERSON/GROUP

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

GREENE, 
MICHAEL

02/13/2025 17 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

30 03/24/2026 04/23/2026 24-1-01663-1 CREASE, AARON J. 11982734
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

HARRISON, 
SUSAN I.

REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

04/15/2024 6 Good cause 
to appear 
2/20

31 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 24-1-01635-6 CRUTCHFIELD, 
KENJI C.

11982676
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

ANDERSON, 
JESSAMINE E.
SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

04/11/2024 21 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

6
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24-1-01633-0* CURTIS, LAMAR

24-1-01634-8* NETTERVILLE, ERIC

24-1-01637-2* JACKSON, LONDRA

24-1-01638-1* WILLIAMS, ARAMIS

24-1-07019-9* POINDEXTER, 
IRLICIA

32 04/06/2026 05/06/2026 25-1-01136-1 CUNNINGHAM, 
DAVID L.

11987843
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

CHEH, WOORI J. 03/18/2025 9

33 03/18/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-04050-6 CURENTON, 
HOWARD

10358260
CCN:
1682212

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA
MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

10/13/2025 4

34 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 24-1-01633-0 CURTIS, LAMAR E. 11982679
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.

04/10/2024 23 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

24-1-01634-8* NETTERVILLE, ERIC

24-1-01637-2* JACKSON, LONDRA

24-1-01638-1* WILLIAMS, ARAMIS

24-1-01635-6* CRUTCHFIELD, 
KENJI

24-1-07019-9* POINDEXTER, 
IRLICIA
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35 04/01/2026 05/01/2026 24-1-00384-0 DAILEY, RAY E. 10412736
CCN:
1738136

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

08/05/2024 17 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20 

36 03/10/2026 03/30/2026 26-1-00853-8 DAMIEN, SHAUN 11981419
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MORALES, 
MICHELLE

MCCRUM, JEAN 
H.

01/29/2026 1 Transport 
requested 
2/20

37 04/01/2026 05/01/2026 25-1-03197-3 DIXON, DEANNA 
L.

11990294
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-4 
PENALTY

SHINDO, MAYA BRONKEMA, 
RACHEL D.

08/07/2025 4

38 03/16/2026 04/16/2026 24-1-06847-0 DOBLADO, JASON 
E.

11986353
CCN:

OUT CHILD 
MOLESTATION 
1ST DEGREE

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

VARNI, 
CHARLES R.

12/05/2024 10 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

39 03/23/2026 04/23/2026 24-1-07058-0 DONALDO-
BARAHONA, 
CRISTIAN M.

11974675
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

CONT SUBS 
AMPHET/METH
AMPHET

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

05/08/2025 8

40 03/23/2026 04/23/2026 25-1-02063-7 DONALDO-
BARAHONA, 
CRISTIAN M.

11974675
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

05/14/2025 9

8
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41 03/23/2026 04/20/2026 22-1-03474-9 DONKOGLO, 
EDUARD G.

10591974
CCN:
1923924

OUT DUI ZAVIDOW, 
GRACE E.

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA

09/08/2022 15 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

GP  : 02/23/2026 FTA 2.3 yrs

42 03/31/2026 05/01/2026 24-1-06182-3 DUDA, CRISTIAN 
A.

11981548
CCN:

OUT THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

PEREZ, ELENA 10/23/2024 17 next hearing 
on record on 
2/20

43 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 24-1-03548-2 DUNMORE, 
DIAVIANTE

11984512
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 IN 
COURSE OF 
OTHER CRIME

O'BAN, 
THOMAS

SMITH, 
THOMAS V.
PEERA, SAFA

08/12/2024 8 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

44 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 24-1-03546-6 DUNMORE, 
MARSAIS R.

11984514
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 IN 
COURSE OF 
OTHER CRIME

O'BAN, 
THOMAS

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

08/12/2024 10 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

45 03/10/2026 04/09/2026 25-1-00622-7 ERICKSON, 
JONATHAN T.

11987519
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

EVANS, 
MAXWELL H.
MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

02/25/2025 18 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

46 05/11/2026 06/10/2026 25-1-00733-9 FARRIS, ROBERT 
K.

10610436
CCN:
1942665

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

WAGNILD, 
ZACHARY C.

05/27/2025 5

9
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47 03/23/2026 04/14/2026 25-1-04452-8 FAUMUINA, 
ONOSAI P.

11984620
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

MCCRUM, JEAN 
H.

12/04/2025 3 KCMS: Out of 
Cust.

48 03/17/2026 04/17/2026 25-1-04275-4 FOJT, JOHN T. 10484947
CCN:
1811815

IN POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

HARRISON, 
SUSAN I.

PEREZ, ELENA 11/24/2025 6

49 04/14/2026 05/14/2026 24-1-02127-9 GARCIA, RICHARD 
M.

10234237
CCN:
1315995

IN INDECENT 
LIBERTIES-
FORCE

KUPER, 
MARLANA

JOHNSON, 
DILLON R.

06/06/2024 19 NEXT HRG ON 
THE RECORD 
2/20

50 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 25-1-00446-1 GOFORTH, JERREY 
D.

10351141
CCN:

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.
COLE, KEVIN R.

04/16/2025 15

51 03/09/2026 04/09/2026 24-1-07208-6 GOUGH, DAVID A. 11986615
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

BARSHIS, 
BRADLEY G.

12/24/2024 14 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

52 03/16/2026 04/16/2026 25-1-01031-3 GRIMES, MORGAN 
E.

11987718
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH
GOEL, POOJA

03/10/2025 11

25-1-01032-1* SNIDER, JEREMIAH

10
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53 03/16/2026 04/03/2026 25-1-00058-0 HAASE, AARON J. 11983422
CCN:

IN BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

LUBINER, 
SARAH A.

02/24/2025 15

54 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-00482-8 HANS, FILMON M. 11988025
CCN:

OUT Tigrig
na

VEHICULAR 
ASSAULT-DRIVE 
UND INFL

EUCKER, ADAM 
G.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

01/14/2026 9

55 03/12/2026 04/11/2026 25-1-00608-1 HILBER ABDUL 
HAQ, ISHAQ J.

11983837
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.
RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

03/04/2025 13 next hearing 
on record on 
2/20

56 03/11/2026 04/10/2026 25-1-01895-1 HOUGHTON, 
ALEXANDER E.

11988774
CCN:

OUT UNLAWFUL 
IMPRISONMENT

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.
COLE, KEVIN R.

04/29/2025 21

57 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 25-1-04446-3 HOWARD, GENO 
J.

10530897
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

11/26/2025 4

58 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 25-1-02235-4 HOWARD, 
ROBERT L.

10640928
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

HARTMAN, 
MATTHEW D.

08/14/2025 6

11
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59 03/17/2026 04/17/2026 25-1-01970-1 HUMPSTON, 
KAITLYN E.

11989578
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

HUNSINGER, 
SUSAN

EHLERS, KYLE A. 06/30/2025 7

60 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 24-1-01877-4 HUNIU, SAMUEL 
B.

11983180
CCN:

OUT INDECENT 
LIBERTIES-
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

SHINDO, MAYA KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.
BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.

05/09/2024 21 Next hearing 
on the record 
2/20

61 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 24-1-06962-0 HUNTER, EDDIE R. 10488532
CCN:
1815450

IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

12/04/2025 7

62 03/19/2026 04/20/2026 25-1-00429-1 ISABEL, ROBERT 
G.

10473249
CCN:
1799946

Yes IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

HUNSINGER, 
SUSAN

GREENE, 
MICHAEL
POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

02/12/2025 18 Ordered 2.20
Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

63 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 24-1-01038-2 JACKSON, 
DAWNTE D.

10418971
CCN:
1744533

IN PROMOTE 
PROSTITUTION 
1ST DEGREE

VOORHEES, 
ALEXANDRA E.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

02/10/2025 23 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20 

12
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64 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 24-1-01637-2 JACKSON, 
LONDRA D.

11982677
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

GAUSE, EMILY 
M.

04/10/2024 20 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

24-1-01633-0* CURTIS, LAMAR

24-1-01634-8* NETTERVILLE, ERIC

24-1-01638-1* WILLIAMS, ARAMIS

24-1-01635-6* CRUTCHFIELD, 
KENJI

24-1-07019-9* POINDEXTER, 
IRLICIA

65 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 20-1-07316-1 JEFFERSON, 
ARIANE R.

10593098
CCN:
1925059

IN RAPE OF A 
CHILD-3

TORRES MANN, 
ANGELA
COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

EXE, KIMBERLY 02/06/2025 16 next hearing 
on record 
2/20
No further 
continuances 
2/20

66 03/12/2026 04/17/2026 23-1-02695-7 JONES, DEREK B. 11977783
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

CODY, HALLEY 
J.

PARK, AIDEN 05/01/2023 10 Next hearing 
on the record, 
2/20

67 03/12/2026 04/17/2026 24-1-00339-4 JONES, DEREK B. 11977783
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

CODY, HALLEY 
J.

PARK, AIDEN 02/05/2024 21 Next Hearing 
on Record, 
2/20

13



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

68 04/20/2026 05/20/2026 24-1-01882-1 JUAREZ, 
ALEXANDER A.

10617982
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

HEYMAN, 
ADAM S.
SCHUELER, 
MICHAEL A.

05/09/2024 19 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

69 04/20/2026 05/20/2026 24-1-01871-5 JUAREZ, 
ALEXANDER A.

10617982
CCN:

OUT STALKING-
PREV/ORDR/WP
N/VICTIM PEN

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

SCHUELER, 
MICHAEL A.
HEYMAN, 
ADAM S.

05/02/2024 20 Next Hearing 
on Record 
2.20

70 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 25-1-00599-9 KAYASTHA, 
SAPAN

10472074
CCN:
1798749

IN BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

07/21/2025 7

71 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 25-1-03258-9 KAYASTHA, 
SAPAN

10472074
CCN:
1798749

IN THEFT OF 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

08/21/2025 7

72 03/18/2026 04/17/2026 24-1-06915-8 KONDO, HAMISI 
M.

10598182
CCN:

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

12/03/2024 16

73 03/24/2026 04/24/2026 25-1-02701-1 LACKTORIN, 
CONNOR J.

10655496
CCN:
1892236

IN TAKE VEHICLE 
W/O 
PERMISSION-1

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

06/30/2025 11

14



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

74 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 25-1-07506-7 LOPEZ LISBOA, 
GUSTAVO

10592716
CCN:

IN KIDNAPPING 1 - 
MNTL DSTRESS 
INTENT

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN
BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.

06/10/2025 8

75 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 23-1-05163-3 LUGO-FRAUSTO, 
GERMAN E.

10657943
CCN:
1970199

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

MARTIN, 
DENNIS

09/28/2023 30 ULTRA

76 03/03/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-00284-1 LYONS, JORRYN V. 10005468
CCN:

OUT ANIMAL 
CRUELTY IN 
FIRST DEGREE

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

MARTIN, 
DENNIS

02/03/2025 14

77 03/12/2026 04/13/2026 26-1-00632-2 MARTIN, JORDAN 
P.

11993098
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

BRENNAN, 
STEPHANIE R.

MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.
GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

01/08/2026 3 ordered 2/20

78 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 25-1-03131-1 MARTIN, TORY T. 10458102
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.

10/01/2025 7

15



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

79 03/16/2026 03/10/2026 25-1-03202-3 MARTINEZ 
CARDENAS, 
JORGE

10532528
CCN:

IN Spanis
h

INDECENT 
EXPOSURE PREV 
CONV PEN

SHINDO, MAYA BROWN, 
DEBORAH

08/21/2025 10 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

80 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 25-1-00081-4 MASHKOVA, ALLA 11989025
CCN:

OUT Russia
n

THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

DEC, PAUL R. MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

05/07/2025 15

81 03/03/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-03947-8 MATEVOSOV, 
VITO A.

11991991
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

NAHAJSKI, 
LENNARD A.

12/01/2025 7

GP  : 02/23/2026

82 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 24-1-07161-6 MCCOY, JUSTIN C. 10499310
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE

12/19/2024 14

83 03/23/2026 04/23/2026 25-1-02482-9 MCLEOD, RICKY R. 10638135
CCN:
1970706

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.
BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

06/16/2025 9

84 03/04/2026 04/03/2026 21-1-02853-8 MILLER, CLAYVEM 
E.

10654859
CCN:
1851992

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

ZIMNY, JULIA ADAIR, MARK R.

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS

05/24/2021 37

17 ms comp 
perioid

16



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

85 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 24-1-03010-3 MITCHELL, 
DEDRICK D.

11977448
CCN:

IN KIDNAPPING 
1ST - FACILITATE 
FELONY OR 
FLIGHT

PIPPIN, LUCY CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

02/22/2024 30 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

GP  : 02/19/2026

86 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 23-1-05948-1 MITCHELL, 
DEDRICK D.

11977448
CCN:

IN ROBBERY 1ST 
DISPLAY 
FIREARM OR 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

02/22/2024 33 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

GP  : 02/19/2026

87 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 23-1-05947-2 MITCHELL, 
DEDRICK D.

11977448
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

11/27/2023 31 Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

GP  : 02/19/2026

88 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 24-1-02526-6 NGUYEN, VIET Q. 10369780
CCN:
1694063

OUT Vietna
mese

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

LEE, HANA SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

08/05/2024 17 Next Hearing 
on Record 
2.20

GP  : 02/25/2026

89 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 25-1-02037-8 NGUYEN, VIET Q. 10369780
CCN:
1694063

OUT Vietna
mese

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

LEE, HANA SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

04/30/2025 9 Next Hearing 
on Record 
2.20

GP  : 02/25/2026

17



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

90 03/16/2026 04/16/2026 24-1-06105-0 NORMAN, ATERE 
A.

10586230
CCN:

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

BARBAGIANNIS, 
EFTHIMIA
BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

09/19/2024 19

91 04/01/2026 05/01/2026 25-1-00530-1 OGUARA, 
AMADANYO

11987782
CCN:

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

SHINDO, MAYA BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

03/06/2025 11

92 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-02929-4 ORDWAY, JOSHUA 
P.

11989178
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

07/30/2025 10

93 03/02/2026 04/02/2027 25-1-04101-4 OSBORNE, TODD 
L.

11991813
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

GOEL, POOJA 10/28/2025 8

94 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 24-1-03500-8 PAZ, AMELIA T.
CCN:

OUT FORGERY TUCKER, RICK KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.
PANTOJA-
ORTEGA, ZULEN 
A.

11/13/2024 23

95 03/23/2026 04/23/2026 25-1-04396-3 PEREZ-ESTEBAN, 
MAXIMO R.

11992703
CCN:

IN Spanis
h

KIDNAPPING-2 SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

FIELD, AUSTIN

DENEROFF, 
MICHAEL J.

12/22/2025 5

18



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

96 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 24-1-07019-9 POINDEXTER, 
IRLICIA L.

11987215
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

MASON, DAVID 
C.

01/21/2025 14 Next Hearing 
on Record, 
2/20

24-1-01633-0* CURTIS, LAMAR

24-1-01634-8* NETTERVILLE, ERIC

24-1-01637-2* JACKSON, LONDRA

24-1-01638-1* WILLIAMS, ARAMIS

24-1-01635-6* CRUTCHFIELD, 
KENJI

97 03/23/2026 04/23/2026 25-1-02922-7 RICE, JENNIFER C. 10536621
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

07/21/2025 10

98 03/23/2026 04/20/2026 25-1-00822-0 RILEY, TORY M. 10351312
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT1- 
BODILY HARM

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

ANDERSON, 
SHELEY J.

03/20/2025 10

99 03/12/2026 04/13/2026 25-1-01588-9 ROBINSON, 
ANTHONY R.

10299596
CCN:

Yes IN INDECENT 
LIBERTIES-
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

GREENE, 
MICHAEL
COLE, KEVIN R.

07/10/2025 11 Transport 
requested, 
2/20

100 03/26/2026 04/27/2026 25-1-03761-1 RODRIGUEZ 
ACOSTA, HECKTOR 
A.

11991681
CCN:

IN Spanis
h

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

PEREZ, ELENA

MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.

10/23/2025 9

19



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

101 03/09/2026 04/09/2026 25-1-00281-7 ROSE, ARIELLE E. 11977795
CCN:

OUT CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

ZIMNY, JULIA GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

01/29/2025 14 good cause 
found, 
defendant 
shall appear 
in-person on 
2/20

25-1-00282-5* JOHNSTON, TYLER

102 03/21/2026 04/22/2026 24-1-02050-7 ROUHANI, HAMID 11985025
CCN:

OUT Persia
n 
Farsi

RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2

SHINDO, MAYA BROWN, 
DEBORAH
REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

09/12/2024 23 NEXT HRG ON 
RECORD 2.20

103 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-02519-1 RUSHING, 
TADARIUS

11989490
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

06/24/2025 7

104 04/02/2026 04/27/2026 26-1-00931-3 SAHAGUN, DANIEL 
M.

10636350
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

HALLEY, CODY BRIDGE, AVIV 01/26/2026

105 03/17/2026 04/17/2026 25-1-02461-6 SCOTT, SARAH J. 10654874
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-3 LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER

LEE, HANA GOEL, POOJA

PEREZ, ELENA

06/26/2025 15

20



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

106 03/03/2026 03/21/2026 25-1-04540-1 SEYMOUR, 
RONNIE E.

10547053
CCN:
1874776

Yes IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

BRENNAN, 
STEPHANIE R.

BRIDGE, AVIV 01/20/2026 3 Ordered 2.20

107 03/09/2026 04/09/2026 24-1-00074-3 SHAY, AARON J. 11983866
CCN:

OUT MALIC 
MISCHIEF-2 
PROP DMGE >
$750

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.
DAVIS, 
BRANDON S.

01/13/2025 14

108 03/26/2026 04/27/2026 24-1-06590-0 SIERRA-ACEVEDO, 
ADOLFO A.

11983789
CCN:

OUT ANIMAL 
CRUELTY IN 
FIRST DEGREE

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

12/05/2024 17  next hearing 
on record on 
2/20

109 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 24-1-01973-8 SMITH, 
DA'QUARIOUS L.

10658701
CCN:
1980939

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

08/05/2024 26

24-1-01974-6* RIGNEY, DESAVION

110 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 25-1-00838-6 SMITH, 
DA'QUARIOUS L.

10658701
CCN:
1980939

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

05/15/2025 10

111 03/31/2026 04/30/2026 25-1-03562-6 SMITH, 
DAYSHAWN L.

11974144
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

CARLIN, EMMA 
S.

09/16/2025 4

21



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

112 03/30/2026 04/30/2026 23-1-06028-4 SMITH, RYAN M. 11980808
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATED

LEE, ELAINE LINDELL, ERIC 
W.
CONROY, 
JAMES W.

11/29/2023 19

113 03/10/2026 04/21/2026 25-1-02841-7 TERRY, TRAYVON 
A.

11990070
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

MASHON, 
MADELEINE C.

07/22/2025 12

114 04/02/2026 05/01/2026 24-1-02136-8 THOMAS, 
RICHARD I.

10491808
CCN:
1818758

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

SHINDO, MAYA POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.
PEREZ, ELENA

07/18/2024 19 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

115 03/23/2026 04/19/2026 24-1-02621-1 THOMPSON, PESA 
C.

10656012
CCN:
1920214

OUT OBTAIN 
SIGNATURE BY 
DECEIT/DURESS

TAYLOR, 
KARISSA L.

HENNING, 
SARAH E.

09/09/2024 18 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

116 04/01/2026 05/01/2026 25-1-01183-2 TORRES 
FREGOSO, PEDRO

10631578
CCN:
1964059

IN ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY

LEE, HANA MILLER, 
MELISSA J.
REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

09/03/2025 5

22



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

117 02/24/2026 03/22/2026 22-1-06625-0 TOURAY, 
BUBACARR

11975694
CCN:

Yes IN Sonin
ke/Sar
ahule

SC
H

RAPE 1ST- 
FELONIOUSLY 
ENTERS 
BUILDING/VEHI
CLE

ROBINS, 
ALEXANDRA

JOHNSON, 
DILLON R.
ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

11/14/2022 41 Ordered & 
Next hearing 
on record 
2.20

22-1-06629-2* SESAY, 
MUHAMMAD

118 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 25-1-02377-6 TRUESDELL, CLAY 
A.

10504211
CCN:

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

MARTIN, 
DENNIS
BRONKEMA, 
RACHEL D.

06/26/2025 12

119 03/10/2026 04/09/2026 25-1-02166-8 TURPIN, JEREMY 
R.

10508143
CCN:

IN RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

MARTIN, 
DENNIS
MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

05/20/2025 25

120 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-02167-6 VANBUREN, TODD 
N.

10467749
CCN:
1794338

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

GOEL, POOJA

PEREZ, ELENA

05/20/2025 18

121 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-01329-1 VELASQUEZ, 
NATALY

11988958
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

CHILD 
MOLESTATION-
3

COONEY, 
JOCELYN P.

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.
YAMAHIRO, 
HANA

05/08/2025 11

23



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

122 03/31/2026 05/01/2026 25-1-03440-9 WAITHAKA, BRIAN 
G.

11974691
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

08/26/2025 9

123 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 23-1-02363-0 WELLS, THOMAS J. 10589409
CCN:
1921326

Yes IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATED

KLING, BRENT GEISNESS, 
PETER T.

03/29/2023 35 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20
Transport 
requested 
2/20

124 04/15/2026 05/20/2026 25-1-07519-9 WESOLOWSKI, 
LORRAINE K. CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 SEX 
MOTIVATION 
PENALTY

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W.

08/26/2025 5

125 04/06/2026 05/06/2026 24-1-07022-9 WICK, KELLY B. 10498357
CCN:
1825413

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

MARTIN, 
DENNIS

12/11/2024 14 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

24-1-07023-7* WILLIAMS, JUSTIN

126 03/16/2026 03/27/2026 24-1-05947-1 WILKINSON, 
THEODORE L.

10648720
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.
MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

01/14/2025 18

127 03/03/2026 03/13/2026 26-1-00644-6 WILLIAMS, 
RODNEY A.

10624762
CCN:
1957165

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

BRIDGE, AVIV 01/12/2026 2

24



King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/20/2026 -  Date To: 2/20/2026 Report Date:  02-19-2026

Omnibus Calendar

128 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 24-1-03547-4 WOODS, 
SEMARIAS

11984536
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 IN 
COURSE OF 
OTHER CRIME

O'BAN, 
THOMAS

KIM, ANDREA 
R.

08/12/2024 11 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

129 04/13/2026 05/13/2026 24-1-01298-9 YUSUF, 
ABDULRIZAK I.

10530570
CCN:
1858055

IN SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG

JONES, CADE ARALICA, 
EDWIN L.

05/20/2024 11 Next hearing 
on record 
2/20

130 03/20/2026 04/20/2026 25-1-01459-9 ZEIGLER, DAMON 10536188
CCN:
1863752

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

BRENNAN, 
STEPHANIE R.
MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

07/08/2025 13

25


